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Chelsea Benner

From: Mau, Russell E  (DOH) <Russell.Mau@DOH.WA.GOV>
Sent: Friday, March 01, 2019 8:55 AM
To: Chelsea Benner
Cc: Holly Erdman; Smits, Brenda M (DOH)
Subject: RE: Notice of Application Brightside Event Center

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Ms. Benner: 
 
Department of Health (DOH) Office of Drinking Water (ODW) requires a public water system for this Center. DOH ODW 
is aware and has had communications with the Owner regarding forming a public water system – so we believe key 
parties are cognizant and aware, but Item 16 on the SEPA checklist simply indicates water is currently available on‐site; 
however, a formal application for a public water system has not been received by DOH ODW  – so DOH ODW does want 
to be clear, for the record, and so we explicitly are noting the above. 
 
Thanks, 
 
 

Russell E. Mau, PhD, PE 
Regional Engineer 
Office of Drinking Water 
Washington State Department of Health 
16201 East Indiana Avenue, Suite 1500, Spokane Valley, WA  99216 
Russell.Mau@doh.wa.gov 
509-329-2116 | www.doh.wa.gov 
 

From: Chelsea Benner [mailto:chelsea.benner@co.kittitas.wa.us]  
Sent: Thursday, February 28, 2019 8:29 AM 
To: Pat Nicholson <pat.nicholson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Kim Dawson <kim.dawson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Julie Kjorsvik 
<julie.kjorsvik@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Toni Berkshire <toni.berkshire@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jesse Cox 
<jesse.cox@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Holly Erdman <Holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Patti Johnson 
<patti.johnson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Taylor Gustafson <taylor.gustafson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Candie Leader 
<candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>; 'jessica@yakama.com' <jessica@yakama.com>; John Marvin 
<jmarvin@yakama.com>; 'johnson@yakama.com' <johnson@yakama.com>; 'enviroreview@yakama.com' 
<enviroreview@yakama.com>; ECY RE SEPA REGISTER <separegister@ecy.wa.gov>; ECY RE SEPA REGISTER 
<separegister@ecy.wa.gov>; Clear, Gwen (ECY) <GCLE461@ECY.WA.GOV>; White, Lori (ECY) <lowh461@ECY.WA.GOV>; 
'migi461@ecy.wa.gov' <migi461@ecy.wa.gov>; Downes, Scott G (DFW) <Scott.Downes@dfw.wa.gov>; Nelson, Jennifer L 
(DFW) <Jennifer.Nelson@dfw.wa.gov>; Torrey, Elizabeth M (DFW) <Elizabeth.Torrey@dfw.wa.gov>; SEPA (DAHP) 
<sepa@dahp.wa.gov>; Mike Flory <mike.flory@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Mau, Russell E (DOH) <Russell.Mau@DOH.WA.GOV>; 
'ben.serr@doh.wa.gov' <ben.serr@doh.wa.gov>; Kennedy, Becky (DNR) <Becky.Kennedy@dnr.wa.gov>; PRESTON, 
CINDY (DNR) <CINDY.PRESTON@dnr.wa.gov>; DNR RE AQ LEASING RIVERS <DNRREAQLEASINGRIVERS@dnr.wa.gov>; 
'Deborah.j.knaub@usace.army.mil' <Deborah.j.knaub@usace.army.mil>; 'chelberg@usbr.gov' <chelberg@usbr.gov>; 
'Michael.j.daniels3.civ@mail.mil' <Michael.j.daniels3.civ@mail.mil>; 'Kimberly.peacher@navy.mil' 
<Kimberly.peacher@navy.mil>; RichElliott <elliottr@kvfr.org>; 'krd.keli@fairpoint.net' <krd.keli@fairpoint.net>; 
'fwalker@eburg.wednet.edu' <fwalker@eburg.wednet.edu> 
Subject: Notice of Application Brightside Event Center 
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Good Morning, 
 
Please review the Conditional Use permit application and associated SEPA Checklist for Brightside Event Center. 
Comments for this application are due by March 15th at 5pm. Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have. 
 
Internal CU‐19‐00002 
 
External CU‐19‐00002 
 
Thank you, 
 

Chelsea Benner 
Planner I 

Kittitas County Community Development Services 

411 N Ruby Street, Suite 2 Ellensburg, WA 98926 

(p) 509‐962‐7506 (f) 509‐962‐7682 

chelsea.benner@co.kittitas.wa.us 
 

 

 
Notice: Email sent to Kittitas County may be subject to public disclosure as required by law.  
message id: 38eb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004a14  


